

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54650201</b>
Name	<b>Festive Fireside</b>
Contents	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Red Dot Peter's Yard Smoked Chilli Flatbreads 115g Union Hand Roasted Coffee Natural Spirit Organic Blend Cafetiere Grind 200g Cole's Brandy Butter 220g nibnibs Ginger Star Biscuits in Bag with Red Ribbon 150g Choc-O-Lait Dark Stick 33g Choc-O-Lait Hazelnut Stick 33g Anakena Vinedos De Chile Sauvignon Blanc 750ml Anakena Vinedos De Chile Merlot 750ml Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl Ten Acre Cheese & Onion Handcooked Crisps 135g Grandma Wild's Dark Chocolate Festive Shortbread Trees Topped with Golden Crunch in Red Box 165g Linden Lady 12 Assorted Chocolates with Gingerbread Men, Red Stars and White & Copper Sprinkles 125g Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar - Bespoke Red & Gold Box 100g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Red Dot
Ingredients	Ingredients: Brandy mincemeat (50%) [sugar, apple puree (apple, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, acidity regulator: citric acid, salt), dried fruits: sultanas, currants, sunflower oil; brandy, candied mixed peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), vegetable suet (palm oil, rice flour, sunflower oil), glucose syrup, apricot puree (apricot, sugar), maize starch, acidity regulator: acetic acid, pectin; ginger pulp (ginger, sugar), mixed spice, orange oil], <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), sugar, water, invert sugar syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millenium Business park, Keighley, West yorkshire, UK, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1586 / 377
Fat	14
Of which saturated	5.5
Carbohydrate	58
Of which sugars	31
Fibre	1.4
Protein	2.7
Salt	0.14

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Peter's Yard Smoked Chilli Flatbreads 115g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), wholemeal <b>WHEAT</b> flour, sourdough 16% ( <b>RYE</b> flour, water), rapeseed oil, muscovado sugar, sea salt, mixed spices, smoked jalapeño powder, smoked paprika, nigella seeds, Aleppo chilli (pepper flakes, sunflower oil, salt). Topping: Sea salt (Halen Môn PDO).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool and dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Celtic Bakers Ltd., Unit K2 -K5, Mowlem Industrial Estate, London, UK, N17 0QJ
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1698 / 403
Fat	9.3
Of which saturated	0.7
Carbohydrate	72
Of which sugars	4.8
Fibre	8.1
Protein	12
Salt	1.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Union Hand Roasted Coffee Natural Spirit Organic Blend Cafetiere Grind 200g
Ingredients	100% roasted arabica coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place and brew within 2 weeks of opening
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, UK, E164TL
Instructions for use	The perfect cafetiere: One heaped dessert spoon (15-18g) per 250ml cup. Water just off the boil (92), Stir, brew for 4 minutes then plunge and enjoy.

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	17 / 4
Fat	0.3
Of which saturated	0.3
Carbohydrate	1
Of which sugars	0.25
Fibre	0
Protein	0.5
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cole's Brandy Butter 220g
Ingredients	Sugar, Salted Butter (37%) ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Brandy (6%).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Englans
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wilkins & Sons Limited, Factory Hill, Tiptree, Essex, England, CO5 0RF
Instructions for use	N/A

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2144 / 514
Fat	30
Of which saturated	19
Carbohydrate	57
Of which sugars	56
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0.69

Alcoholic Strength	6
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	nibnibs Ginger Star Biscuits in Bag with Red Ribbon 150g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (containing Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Coconut Oil, Muscovado Sugar, Golden Syrup, Ground Ginger (2%), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs, NIBNIBS LTD, SHAWFIELD ROAD, BARNSELEY, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S71 3HS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1984 / 472
Fat	16
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	75
Of which sugars	34
Fibre	2.1
Protein	4.7
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Choc-O-Lait Dark Stick 33g
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, anhydrous <b>MILK</b> fat, emulsifier: lecithins ( <b>SOY</b> ), vanilla flavouring. Cocoa solids: 49% minimum. May contain traces of HAZELNUTS.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Romania
Storage Instructions	The optimum storage and transport temperatures are 10 - 18°C. Chocolate may be transported as a refrigerated cargo at 4.4 - 7.2°C; however, there is risk of condensation if refrigerated cargo is unloaded in a warm environment
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mome, Mome, Nederwijk-Oost 296, 9400. Ninove (BE), Belgium, 9400
Instructions for use	Remove all packaging and stir/dissolve in hot milk

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2477 / 592
Fat	42
Of which saturated	25
Carbohydrate	47
Of which sugars	45
Fibre	
Protein	5.5
Salt	0.13

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Choc-O-Lait Hazelnut Stick 33g
Ingredients	Sugar, <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> (26%), cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins ( <b>SOY</b> ), vanilla flavouring. Cocoa solids: 27% minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Romania
Storage Instructions	Temperature - 10 to 18 degrees
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MoMe, Nederwijk-Oost 296, 9400.Ninove (BE, Ninove, Belgium
Instructions for use	Remove packaging and dissolve in milk

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2534 / 605
Fat	45
Of which saturated	19
Carbohydrate	39
Of which sugars	37
Fibre	0
Protein	8.1
Salt	0.15

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Anakena Vinedos De Chile Sauvignon Blanc 750ml
Ingredients	N/A Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Best enjoyed young
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Park, Kings Weston Lane, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 9FG
Instructions for use	N/A

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	288 / 69
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Anakena Vinedos De Chile Merlot 750ml
Ingredients	Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
--	--

May contain statements	Eggs Milk
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Best enjoyed young
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Park, Kings Weston Lane, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 9FG
Instructions for use	-

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Ten Acre Cheese & Onion Handcooked Crisps 135g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower and Rapeseed Oil in varying quantities), Cheese & Onion Flavouring (Onion powder, Rice Flour, Salt, Yeast Extract Powder, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid E330, Natural Onion Flavouring)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dark place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2097 / 503
Fat	28.7
Of which saturated	3.3
Carbohydrate	51.8
Of which sugars	1.5
Fibre	6.2
Protein	6.6
Salt	1.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Dark Chocolate Festive Shortbread Trees Topped with Golden Crunch in Red Box 165g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate Coating (33%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, <b>MILK</b> Fat, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Sweetcream Butter (22%) (Cream: <b>MILK</b> ; Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Rice Flour, Sugar Crunch Sparkle (Sugar, Water, Glazing Agent: E904; Colours: E172, E171; Glucose Syrup). Dark chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB, West Yorkshire, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	N/A

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2175 / 520
Fat	30
Of which saturated	19
Carbohydrate	56
Of which sugars	26
Fibre	3.8
Protein	5.3
Salt	0.41

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady 12 Assorted Chocolates with Gingerbread Men, Red Stars and White & Copper Sprinkles 125g
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids: 20%. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Praline: <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> , sugar, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, puffed rice (rice, sugar, salt, <b>BARLEY</b> malt flavouring). Sugar, fondant (glucose, sugar, water), glucose syrup, condensed <b>MILK</b> , butter ( <b>MILK</b> ). Decoration: Icing sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, invert sugar syrup, water, sugar, corn starch, <b>EGG</b> albumen, rice flour, vegetable fat (palm kernel, palm oil), vegetable oil, ethanol, Emulsifiers: E414, E471, Stabilisers: E415, Humectant: E422, Glazing agent: E904, Anti-caking agent: E341 (iii), Carriers: E555, Colours: E102, E129, E132, E133, E160a, E162, E172.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2175.2 / 519.2
Fat	30.1
Of which saturated	14.1
Carbohydrate	53.8
Of which sugars	51
Fibre	0
Protein	5.6
Salt	0.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g
Ingredients	Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour (( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> ) Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium <b>MetabiSULPHITE</b> )), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour) Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from <b>WHEAT</b> ), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook) TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1672 / 376
Fat	7.9
Of which saturated	4.1
Carbohydrate	66.4
Of which sugars	46.5
Fibre	0
Protein	3.6
Salt	0.31



Alcoholic Strength	6
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar - Bespoke Red & Gold Box 100g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) ( <b>MILK</b> , potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), <b>OATS</b> , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB, Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1952 / 467
Fat	27
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	3
Fibre	2.8
Protein	12.7
Salt	2.08

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes